## SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE	OF CALIFORNIA,		MISDEMEANOR COMPLAINT	
VA 03/09/2016 Bkg	no. 4495025		Case number: 6CJ06496	
vs. DONALD JAMES MYERS	07/31/1965	M	FILED SHERRI R. CARTER Executive Officer/Clerk	
AKA: ANGRYGAY MONIKER	07/31/1903	1.1	By	
P242			Deputy Clerk Issued by	
P302a, P602k			MICHAEL N. FEUER City Attorney	
			Ву	
	Defendant(s).		MALAIKA COLE Deputy City Attorney	(KJ)

Comes now the undersigned and states that he is informed and believes, and upon such information and belief declares: That on or about 11/07/2015 at and in the City of Los Angeles, in the County of Los Angeles, State of California, a misdemeanor, to wit, violation of Section 242 of the California Penal Code was committed by the above-named defendant(s) (whose true name(s) to affiant is(are) unknown), who at the time and place last aforesaid, did willfully and unlawfully use force and violence upon the person of KEN LONG.

MCI 242/21

#### COUNT II

For a further, separate and second cause of action being a different offense, belonging to the same class of crimes and offenses set forth in Count I hereof, affiant further alleges that on or about 11/07/2015 at and in the City of Los Angeles, in the County of Los Angeles, State of California, a misdemeanor, to wit, violation of Subdivision (a) of Section 302 of the California Penal Code was committed by the above-named defendant(s) (whose true name(s) to affiant is(are) unknown), who at the time and place last aforesaid, did willfully, unlawfully, and intentionally disturb and disquiet an assemblage of people met for religious worship at a tax-exempt place of worship, by profane discourse, rude and indecent behavior, and by unnecessary noise, within the place where the meeting was held and so near it as to disturb the order and solemnity of the meeting.

MCI 302/21

#### COUNT III

For a further, separate and third cause of action being a different offense, belonging to the same class of crimes and offenses set forth in Count I hereof, affiant further alleges that on or about 11/07/2015 at and in the City of Los Angeles, in the County of Los Angeles, State of California, a misdemeanor, to wit, violation of Subdivision (k) of Section 602 of the California Penal Code was committed by the above-named defendant(s), (whose true name(s) to affiant is(are) unknown), who at the time and place last aforesaid, did willfully and unlawfully enter lands, to wit,4810 W SUNSET BLVD, whether unenclosed or enclosed by a fence, for the purpose of injuring property and property rights and with the intention of interfering with, obstructing, and injuring the lawful business and occupation carried on by the owner of the land, his agent, and by the person in lawful possession.

TCIS 602(K)/21

BKG NO.	BOC	9 NO. U.O. LOC. BKD. DR. LIC. B705 4273 B705	1		√.\ ARRES	T REPORT
	ARI:	RES LAST NAME FIRST DONALD	MIDDLE SUF.	EVID. CRIME RPT. RPT.	DR 15-11-19481	LA
	AD	958 PALM AV 215	APT NO.	VICTIM'S	j III	A 30143396
	CII .	LA DESCENT HAIR EYES HEIGHT	STATE CA	MIS NA	MAIN 23:35251	FBI 61.17.99 DD 6
	) SEX	DESCENT HAIR EYES HEIGHT  W BRO GRN 603	WEIGHT BIRTHDATE AGE 203 073165 50	ARRES	CDC #	PROBATION #
	VE	ELIC. NO. STATE R.D. AKA: LAST	MONIKER	No.	A.I. CWWS WARR AJIS RLSE PA	AC AWDI
	Bir	1151 OR NICKNAM	ANGRY GAY  JUV. DETAINED AT AD. CHG.			
		XX US CT	N	ō <b>८</b>	ADMONITION OF RIGHT	S WAS READ VERBATIM PER
	DIV	DETAIL ARRESTING DATE ARRESTED			FORM 15.03.00 BY:	S WAS READ VERBAIIM PER
	ro.	2 CZN 110715  DN OF ARREST	1825 2041 BAIL 20000		S(E PE! # "	2
		4810 W SUNSET BL	TOTAL 20000		ASUMOTON	21 -410
DR.	TYI M	243.4(E)1PC SEXUAL BATTERY	WARRANT NO. ☆		NAME	SERIAL NO.
	AL	L CHARGES (ON ADDL. WARRS, LIST NO., COURT,	AND BAIL, INCL. P.A.)		NAME OF THE PARTY	SOCIAL SECURITY NO.
	AP:	LOCATION LOCATION	CRIME COMMITTED		R.D.	<b>291648726</b> RESIDENCE PHONE NO.
			<b>AA</b>		SAN	ΛE .
SHOTS	OC GR	PHY. ODD. E	YE GLASSES			
SE.		SHIRT,BLU JEANS,WHT SHOES		1	ION / DISPOSITION ARRESTEE'S VE	HICLE HOLD FOR:
	LIS	GARECTING RETS. BY TYPE & IDENTIFYING NOS.	VEHICLE USED (YEAR,		YPE, COLORS, LIC. NO., ID MARKS)	PASSENGERS
	CO	FORE 25096036  INTS / EVID. OF ILLNESS / INJ-BY WHOM TREATED	DRIVING VEH. (DIRECTIONS		T) AT OR BETWEEN STREETS RETAIN	M F  IED CASH DEPOSITED
		- NONE -			\$	\$
h	111	LVED PERSONS Code: V: VICTIM V			R: PERSON 459: S-PERSON S	ISCOVERING JUV: G. GUARDIAN
ISE OF ORCE	1 1	ONG. VEN MW211-5	3 R 1308 L- Eun H	lubbard	DITY ZIP	PHONE DAY X  7 (323) 855-9580 X
7 3	Rh '	ong, ken mwzys	В	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Vas. 1. 100 E	
l	7		E-MAIL R			CELL
			В			
			E-MAIL			CELL
GND		I	В			
			E-MAIL			CELL
	C	IF MULTI ARRESTEES THIS SECTION RPT. CHECK BOX IS COMPLETED ON SHEET.			ATTERNI	VICT'S OCCUPATION
	D/A	TYPER	ROPERTY	Т	OTAL EST. DAMAGE TYPE PR	EMISES
	45	UNLY-POINT AND METHOD OF ENTRY	WEAPON / FORCE / INSTRUME			H. (YR. MAKE, TYPE, LIC.)
	MO:	P WAS BEING ESCORTED C	wat of any ork	C SINCE A	TTT: ADTO TA HIL	LL brilles aleckor
•	500	then orabbed vict's Butt	GANG RELATED	MOTIVAT	ED BY DOMESTIC VIOLENCE	MANUATORY MARSY'S RIGHTS CARD PROVIDED TO THE VICTIM
Ą. D.	_	NFD   USE THIS SECTION IN LIEU OF PROPERTY REPO	LOC, EVID, BKD. 10.10.00 GIVEN?	Preliminary St.	IPV. / INV. OFCR. TESTING SERIAL N	<i>(</i>
EXTRA COPY TO	E	RPT. IF ONLY ONE ARRESTEE, NO GUN, AND NO MOR THAN 2 ITEMS OF EVID.  V. ARTICLE SERIAL NO. / TYPE TEST	0	Drug Test	MISC.	
1	116	OF DRUG		RESULTS	nisc.	
L						
	¥.	OVAL / SUPERVIOR APPROVING REPORT	SERIAL NO. RAP SHEET ATTACHED	REPORTING OF	FFICER(S) SERIAL NO.	IV. & DETAIL VACATION
	R C	DATE & TIME REPRODUCED DIV.	CLERK NO	(P	P. ARREST OFCR. BIG. EVID. IF LISTED O	N THIS PAGE
	J:	T DIC DO	DETAINED RELEASED	NON-BOOK	NON-BOOK WARR.	
	FIN (S:		FERRED, AGENCY & PERSON ACCEPTING	REFERRAL		R APPROVING SERIAL NO.
				İ	F YES 10 08 00	). REVIEWING SERIAL NO.
	11 11	3USP. 12 REL-INSUF, EVID. 03	PROBATION 17 🗆 F	UV. TRAF. MISD. IRE DEPT.		DISPO. REPROD. DIV. / CLERK
	05			DEPT. MENTAL HE		ស៊ី
	00	"INCH 15110700364-	ARREST REF	OKI 6	2file: 127324	•

#### **CONTINUATION SHEET**

Los Angeles Police Department

PAGE 2	NO.	TYPE OF REPORT Crime and Arr	est		воокінд но. 4495025	DR NO.	DR NO. 15-11-19481	
ITEM NO.	QU AN	ARTICLE	SERIAL NO	BRAND	MODEL NO.	MISC DESCRIPTION (EG. COLO INSCRIPTIONS, CALIBER, REVOL		DOLLAR VALUE

Suspect: Myers, Donald

DOB: 07/31/65

Private Person Arrest: Long, Ken

## Source of Activity:

On November 7, 2015 at approximately 1830 hours, my partner Officer Asuncion #36248 and I, Officer Carrillo #40854 were working Northeast Division. We were assigned patrol unit 11A62 dressed in full uniform driving a marked black and white patrol vehicle. We received a radio call of a "415 man at the Church of Scientology located at 4810 W. Sunset Bl." Incident# 151107003647, RD 1151.

## Investigation:

Upon arrival, my partner and I met with the first responding unit 11A72, Officer Lopez #38805 and his partner Officer Stauber #41178. They advised us that they had a suspect in custody for sexual battery. I spoke with the Victim/ PPA – Long, Ken who stated that the Suspect-Myers, Donald is not welcomed on the property. He stated that at approximately 1815 hours, the suspect was trespassing inside a lobby building where religious church services were going on. The suspect was being loud and disrupting the church services. The victim responded to escort the suspect out of the lobby. While he was attempting to escort him out, the suspect tried to hit the victim but the victim blocked his arm. After the suspect was unsuccessful at hitting the victim, he reached around him and grabbed his butt. The victim was upset over the suspect grabbing an intimate body part. The victim and another security guard West, Montana was able to bring the suspect outside and wait for police to respond.

Myers was read his rights by Officer Asuncion, per LAPD form 15.03.00 where he stated "Yes, yes, yes, and No." He stated he wanted to talk to his lawyer.

#### Arrest:

Suspect Myers was placed under private person's arrest for 243.4 (e) (1) PC- Sexual Battery. Myers was transported to Northeast Station for pre-booking approval.

### Booking:

My partner and I booked the Suspect at MDC Jail for private persons arrest for 243.4(e) (1) PC- Sexual Battery on approval of Northeast Watch Commander Sgt. Bowler #30576, booking number 4495025.

## Injury/ Medical Treatment:

The suspect was seen at MDC dispensary for his high blood pressure, HIV and anxiety.

<u> </u>	<u>no</u>	<u>to</u>	S	
N	ดท	e		

Evidence:

None

Canvasing:

None

#### **CONTINUATION SHEET**

Los Angeles Police Department
PAGE NO. TYPE OF REPORT BOOKING NO. DR NO. Crime and Arrest 4495025 ITEM NO. QU ARTICLE MISC DESCRIPTION (EG. COLOR, SIZE, INSCRIPTIONS, CALIBER, REVOLVER, ETC) SERIAL NO BRAND MODEL NO. DOLLAR VALUE

## Property Taken/ Recovered:

None.

## Additional:

The security guard West stated he can provide a video copy of the incident.

## **Court Information:**

The Victim/ PPA - Ken Long can testify to the crime that occurred.

Den 15-11-19481 LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT Tape No. INVESTIGATIVE ACTION / STATEMENT FORM Page 4 of 5 Inc. No. DR or Bkg. No. If recording an officer's action, complete shaded areas and Witness No. 15/107003647 statement section only. 4495025 Name Date/Time of Interview Location of Interview MYERS, DONALD 11-7-15 MOE STA City Zip Code Phone Z15# US AUGELEY ୩୦୦୯୭ 323.253.5514 Business Address City Zip Code Phone Sex Descent Hair Eyes Height Driver Lic. No/Other ID Weight DOB State Age 7-31-65 51 W 205 603 B7057460 CA Interviewing/Reporting Officer Serial No. Division MSUNICATION 36248 HOE Officer Completing Serial No. MIRANDA ADMONITION ASVINCEDIN 36248 You have the right to remain silent. Do you understand? Anything you say may be used against you in court. Do you understand? YES 3. You have the right to the presence of an attorney before and during any questioning. TES Do you understand? If you cannot afford an attorney, one will be appointed for you, free of charge, before any questioning if you want. YES Do you understand? If a waiver is desired: Do you want to talk about what happened?

Statement: Include who, what, when, where, why, and how.

"I WANNE THUK TO MY LAWYER."

## CITY ATTORNEY DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

OFFICERS - FORM TO BE COMPLETED ON ALL FELONY AND MISDEMEANOR ARRESTEES

DETECTIVES - FORM TO BE FILED WITH CITY ATTORNEY ONLY

Answer all questions to the best of your personal knowledge.

Тур	pe of Report ARREST		Booking No.	1495025 PR	5-11-19481
1.	Reports: To your knowledge, what report  Arrest Crime Propert  DMV-DS367 Other	y X PCD	l investigations) were	hicle (CHP 180)	this investigation?
2.	The following items exist: Photograp			eo tape	
	Audio tape (including officer's personal	tape) 🗌 YES	S NO Othe	er:	
3.	Has there been or is there a pending Use If YES, provide the name and serial num	=		•	
	Name	Serial No			
4.	List the NAME, ADDRESS, PHONE NUM any report(s), whether interviewed or not		F BIRTH of all CIVILIA		
	Name	Address		Phone No.	DOB
5.	List the NAME, SERIAL NUMBER, ASSI percipient witnesses or otherwise involved	GNMENT and ROLed in this incident:	E of all OFFICERS no	ot named in the report(s	i) who were
	Officer Name	Serial No.	Assignment	Officer's Role	
			1/		
			1		
6.	List the NAME, SERIAL NUMBER, DEP. EMERGENCY MEDICAL PERSONNEL		nis incident, but were	not named in any repor	
	Name	Serial No.	Department/ Agen	icy Unit No.	
7.	List any SUSPECT(S) STATEMENT(S) r	not included in any	report(s):		
8.	List any CIVILIAN WITNESS(ES) ST	ATEMENT(S) not	included in any rep	port(s):	
_					
9.	Are there any RETAINED OFFICER NOT If YES, identify:	ΓES or DIAGRAMS	not included in any re	eport(s)?	YES NO
	Officer Name	Serial No.	Assignment	Item	
40			1.6		
10.	List any known facts not included in any to the prosecution, or which might negation.				r damaging ·
	All of the answers to the above question Signature	s are true to the bes	st of my personal known		Date
		36248	NOE	TOPRHASTI	7:46 11-7-15
	Kutt till	40854	700	TRANSPORT	7146 11-7-15
				1	

# Los Angeles Police Department

## **BOOKING APPROVAL**

4495025

SEE DISTRIBUTION AT BOTTOM FOR NUMBER OF COPIES REQUIRED.  DATE & TIME OF ARRE		TIME OF INSPECTION/INTERV (LAPD MANUAL 4/216)	/IEW BY WATCH COMMANDER				
ARRESTEE'S NAME (Last, First, Middle)  MYERS, DONALD JAY							
ARRESTING OFFICER(S)  I SERIAL NO		DIVISION	DETAIL				
PPA - LONG, KEN	/						
ACTION ADVISED:    Booking Charge   SEXUAL BATTERY - 243.     (As appears on AJIS Charge Table)	(e)()PC	BASIC CHARGE:	\$ 20,000 Oc				
(As appears on AJIS Charge Table)  Additional charges		ADD'L CHARGES:	\$				
Advise arrestee of immediate cash bailout right (if two or fewer warrants for parkin	ng offense or traffic infracti	enhancements:	\$				
	s refused by arrestee	TOTAL BAIL:	\$ 20,000 <u>oc</u>				
1. EVIDENCE TO BE BOOKED 2. SUGGESTIONS FOR CONTENTS OF REPORTS.	3. VISITATION RESTRIC	TION RESPONSIBLE INVEST.	UNIT				
PAROLE/PROBATION AGENT	PHONE NO.	TIME TE	ELEPHONIC HOLD PLACED				
REASON FOR SEARCH:							
Offense involves a controlled substance							
Articulable and reasonable suspicion that the arrestee is concealing contraband of	or weapons, regardless of	the offense. (Explain reasonable su	spicion).				
TYPE OF SEARCH AUTHORIZED:		OBTAIN THIS AUTHORIZA	ATION PRIOR TO SEARCH				
STRIP PHYSICAL BODY CAVITY*	V	VATCH COMMANDER APPROVING	G SEARCH (signature) SERIAL NO.				
VISUAL BODY CAVITY *Note: Search warrant required. WARRANT NO							
DATE & TIME OF SEARCH LOCATION SEARCH CONDUCTED	SEARCHIN	SEARCHING EMPLOYEE SERIAL NO. DIVISION					
RESULTS OF SEARCH (List items and locations removed from):							
ADVISING INVESTIGATIVE SUPERVISOR (signature)	SERIAL NO.	DIVISION	RAP SHEET REVIEWED? YES NO				
WATCH COMMANDER APPROVING ROOKING (signature)	SERIAL NO.	DIVISION	RAP SHEET REVIEWED?				
ZaT Louglas Boules	305 X	NOE	YES 📉 NO 🗌				
MISDEMEANOR ARRESTS: Circle reason for booking below.  CONDITIONS FOR NON	N-ELIGIBILITY FOR RELE	EASE					
The person arrested is so intoxicated that he or she could be a danger to himself or	herself or others.						
<ul><li>The person arrested requires medical examination or medical care or is otherwise u</li><li>The person is arrested for one or more of the offenses listed in Secton 40302 or 403</li></ul>			MAY BE RELEASED				
AFTER BOOKING, IF OTHERWISE ELIGIBLE.) 4. There are one or more outstanding felony arrest warrants for the person.							
The person has one or more outstanding misdemeanor arrest warrants ineligible for release under Section 827.1 of the Penal Code (Manual Section 4/216.67).     The person cannot provide satisfactory evidence of personal identification.							
7. The prosecution of the offense or offenses for which the person is arrested or the prosecution of any other offense or offenses would be jeopardized by immediate release of the person arrested.							
8. There is a reasonable likelihood that the offense or offenses will continue or resume, or that the safety of persons or property will be imminently endangered by release of							
the person arrested.  9. The person arrested demands to be taken before a magistrate or refused to sign the notice to appear.  10. There is reason to believe that the person arrested would not appear at the time/place specified in the notice.							
OFFICER MAKING O.R. DETERMINATION	MISD. WARRAN		ON NO.				
YES NO							

eFile ID: 237324

·	SUPERIOR CO COUNTY OF					
PROBAB	LE CAUSE DETE				)	
PCD Type:	Courthouse: Foltz CJC		Location Booked:  MDC Jail			
Booking No: 4495025	Arrest File No:	481	Identifiers (CII, Jain, PDJ): CII No:a30148396			
Arrestee/Suspect (Last, First ,Middle): Myers, Donald, James				DOB: 07/31/1965		
Arrestee/Suspect's Residential Address 958 Palm ave. #215, Los Angeles	:	1	on Of Occ . Sunset			
Booking Charge(s): 243.4(e)(1) PC	100	demeanor action		oplemental Holds/W	arrants Charge:	
Date/Time of Arrest: 11/07/2015 06:25 PM			tion Date : '2015 06:	and Time:		
Arresting Agency/Division: Los Angeles Police Department/NOF	3	Arresti Long K	ng Officer en	r(s):	Employee No(s):	
Supervisor Approving: Employee No: 30576			ime: 2015 11:	11 PM	Contact Phone No: 3233445701	
Facts establishing elements of offense(s listed:  My partner and I received a radio Ken Long stated that the suspect stated the suspect was very loud the lobby. While he was attemptinhis arm. After the suspect was un victim was very upset that the su arrest for Sexual Battery 243.4 (e	call of a 415 man awas trespassing insi- and disrupting the seg g to escort him out, successful at hitting spect grabbed an int	t the chur de a lobby ervices. T the suspe g the vict	rch of so v buildin The victi ect tried	cientology. When was were church sen mesponded to es to hit the victions around him	re arrived, the Vict/ PPA vices were going on. He cort the suspect out of m but the victim blocked and grabbed his butt. The	
☐ See Attached reports inco	rporated herein by	referenc	e.		1000	
I declare under penalty of perjury that t Executed on $\frac{11/07/2015}{\text{(Date)}}$ $\frac{11:08}{\text{(Time)}}$	in the County of	of Los Ange			pelief.	
/s/ KARLA CARRILLO (Signature)	(Print Na				40854 (Employee No.)	
Telephonic Determination ONLY  On , I was placed under oath and read the contents of the foregoing, including the contents of any attached reports or declaration, verbatim to the Honorable			Probable Cause Determination On the basis of either reports reviewed and/or officer's declaration I hereby determine that there  (			
advised me that there ( ) IS ( ) IS	. The Judicial Officer	arr	estee has	committed a crime.		
to believe this arrestee has committed a I declare under penalty of perjury that t correct. Executed in Los Angles County	crime. he foregoing is true and		Judicial C	officer's Signature)	(Date)	
(Date)		-			(Time)	
(Signature)	(Employee No.)	-				

```
TH
RE: QHY.CA0194211.30148396.CARRILL
                                      DATE:20151107 TIME:19:34:51
RESTRICTED-DO NOT USE FOR EMPLOYMENT, LICENSING OR CERTIFICATION PURPOSES
ATTN: CARRILLO, ARREST, 40854
*********************
DO NOT COLLECT DNA. DNA SAMPLE HAS BEEN RECEIVED,
TYPED, AND UPLOADED INTO THE CAL-DNA DATA BANK.
FOR INFO (510) 620-3300 OR PC296.PC296@DOJ.CA.GOV.
***********************************
** PALM PRINTS AVAILABLE AT DOJ FOR PALM PRINTS CONTACT
PALM. PRINT@DOJ. CA. GOV
III CALIFORNIA ONLY SOURCE RECORD
CII/A30148396
               SEX/M RAC/WHITE
DOB/19650731
HGT/602 WGT/205 EYE/GRN HAI/BRO POB/OH
NAM/01 MYERS, DONALD JAMES
FBI/661799DD0
CDL/B7057460
SOC/291648726
OCC/DISABLED; FILM TECH
* * * *
ARR/DET/CITE:
                     NAM:01 DOB:19650731
20090429 CASO RIVERSIDE
CNT:01
         #5309119004-330652504
   -BOOK / RELEASE
  594 (B) (1) PC-VANDALISM
   COM: ADR-20090429 (958, PALM UNIT 215, , , WEST
      HOLLYWOOD, CA, 90069)
   COM: SCN-999C1190122
* * * *
ARR/DET/CITE:
                     NAM:01 DOB:19650731
20100907 CAPD SANTA MONICA
          #1372037-33135251
  415(2) PC-DISTURBS BY LOUD/UNREASONABLE NOISE
CNT:02
  602(O) PC-TRESPASS: REFUSE TO LEAVE PROPERTY
   COM: ADR-20100907 (958, PALM AVE, 215, ,LOS ANGELES, CA, 90069)
   COM: PHOTO AVAILABLE
  COM: SCN-L39D2500008
- - - -
COIRT.
                     NAM: 01
20110509 CASC WEST LA AIRPORT
CNT:01
          #LAX0WA2420501
  415(2) PC-DISTURBS BY LOUD/UNREASONABLE NOISE
DISPO: DISMISSED/FURTHERANCE OF JUSTICE
CNT:02-03
 602(O) PC-TRESPASS:CLOSED LANDS
DISPO: DISMISSED/FURTHERANCE OF JUSTICE
 415(2) PC-DISTURBS BY LOUD/UNREASONABLE NOISE
DISPO: DISMISSED/FURTHERANCE OF JUSTICE
CNT:05-06
  415.5(A) PC-DISTURB THE PEACE AT UNIV/ETC
DISPO: DISMISSED/FURTHERANCE OF JUSTICE
```

CNT: 07

\*DISPO: CONVICTED

626.8 PC-DISRUPT SCHOOL ACTIVITIES

SEN: 24 MONTHS PROBATION, WORK PROGRAM,

CONV STATUS: MISDEMEANOR

```
IMP SEN SS
CNT:08
  626.8 PC-DISRUPT SCHOOL ACTIVITIES
*DISPO: CONVICTED
   CONV STATUS: MISDEMEANOR
   SEN: 24 MONTHS PROBATION, RESTN,
        WORK PROGRAM, IMP SEN SS
20110702
 DISPO:FOR CERT INFO SEE AUTOMATED ARCHIVE SYS
   COM: CONVICTION CERTIFIED BY JOHN A CLARKE, EXECUTIVE
        OFFICER CLERK, CASCWEST LA AIRPORT
   COM: DCN-P1002001851119000764
* * * *
ARR/DET/CITE:
                    NAM:01 DOB:19650731
20131105 CAPD LA HOLLYWOOD DIV REC
CNT:01
         #3764386-33135251
  646.9(A) PC-STALKING
  COM: ADR-20131105 (958, PALM AVE, 215, , WEST HOLLYWOOD, CA, ,)
   COM: PHOTO AVAILABLE
   COM: SCN-L64G3090003
- - - -
COURT:
                    NAM:01
20141107 CASC EAST LOS ANGELES
CNT:01
         #ELA3CA1904501
  646.9(A) PC-STALKING
 DISPO:DISMISSED/FURTHERANCE OF JUSTICE
   COM: DCN-P1000003211419000657
*****************
* *
** THE ENTRIES PROVIDED BELOW ARE BASED UPON AN ARREST OR COURT
** DISPOSITION REPORT. THE SUBJECT OF THE ENTRY HAS BEEN IDENTIFIED *
   WITH THIS RECORD BASED UPON SOFT CRITERIA CONSISTING OF A NAME
                                                                 * *
** OR NUMBER MATCH. POSITIVE IDENTIFICATION HAS NOT BEEN MADE
** BECAUSE FINGERPRINTS WERE NOT RECEIVED FOR THE ENTRIES. USE OF **
                                                                 **
** THIS INFORMATION IS THE RECEIVERS RESPONSIBILITY.
* * * *
ARR/DET/CITE:
                    NAM: 01
20090228 CASO RIVERSIDE
CNT:01
        #5309119004
NO ARREST RECEIVED
CNT:02
 SEE COMMENT FOR CHARGE
  COM: CHRG 594(A)(2)(A) PC
COURT
                    NAM \cdot 01
20100105 CASC PERRIS
CNT:01
         #SWM084862
 594(B)(1) PC-VANDALISM
*DISPO: CONVICTED
  CONV STATUS: MISDEMEANOR
  SEN: 24 MONTHS PROBATION, IMP SEN SS
```

20100105

DISPO: FOR CERT INFO SEE AUTOMATED ARCHIVE SYS

COURT, CASCPERRIS COM: DCN-L0730051301097000416

COM: CONVICTION CERTIFIED BY S CARTER, CLERK OF

END OF MESSAGE

Page 1 Time: 14:15

YES

NO

CRIMINAL HISTORY TRANSCRIPT FOR OFFICE USE ONLY - UNAUTHORIZED USE IS A CRIMINAL OFFENSE INFORMATION FINGERPRINT VERIFIED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED BY AN ASTERISK(\*)

Requested By:

LP27623

MOORE, JAMES

Agency:

CA0194200

LAPD

Reason:

**ARREST** 

Search Criteria: Search Type: Other ID Identifier: BKG; ID Number:

4495025; State: CA

ACHS Data Included:

Multi-Source Record:

DEPT. OF JUSTICE AND DMV MAY HAVE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

	) (*) 1				UMMARY					
<u>Bookings</u>		Conviction	<u>ons</u>	<u>Juvenile</u>	<u>Warrants</u>		<u>Probation</u>	<u>15</u>	<u>ICE</u>	
Felony:	1	Felony:	0	Sustained: 0	Bench:	0	Open:	0	Deport:	0
Misd:	1	Misd:	2	Dismissed: 0	Arrest:	0	Expired:	1	Removal:	0
					Infract.(FTA)	0			Illegal Entry:	0

## LATESTINEORNATION

### **ALERTS**

#### Special Handling

Latest Name: MYERS, DONALD

Sex Race

Hair

Eyes

Hgt Wgt DOB

Updated

Male WHITE BROWN GREEN 603 203 07/31/1965 11/11/2015

**Latest Address:** 958 PALM AV #215 LA CA 11/07/2015

<u>Type</u> <u>Start Date</u> <u>End Date</u> <u>Charge/Description</u> <u>Case Number</u> <u>Updated</u>

 Registration
 Reg Number
 Location
 Reg Date

 DNA/DOTS COLLECTED
 30148396
 11/06/2013

 DNA TYPED & UPLOADED
 A30148396DNA
 01/01/0001

 PALM PRINT ON FILE
 A30148396PLM
 01/01/0001

Page 2 Time: 14:15

CRIMINAL HISTORY TRANSCRIPT FOR OFFICE USE ONLY - UNAUTHORIZED USE IS A CRIMINAL OFFENSE INFORMATION FINGERPRINT VERIFIED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED BY AN ASTERISK(\*)

ARECUMITERS DONALDUAN

#/Names/AKAs/Count

(1) MYERS, DONALD JAMES

**Dates of Birth/Count** 

07/31/1965 5

Scars/Marks/Tattoos

**Other Identifiers** 

DL B7057460 CA

SSN 291648726

FBI 661799DD0

Address/Count

958 PALM AVE #215 LOS ANGELES CA 90069

958 PALM AVE #215 WEST HOLLYWOOD CA 958 PALM AV #215 LA CA

958 PALM AVE 215 LOS ANGELES CA 90069

958 PALM AVE 215 HOLLYWOOD CA 90069

Birth Place/Count

OHCINCINA 1

OH

2 OHCINCINN 1

Moniker/Count

ANGRYGAY 1

Gang Membership/Count

## adde innaniae

No Juvenile Information

CRIMINAL HISTORY TRANSCRIPT FOR OFFICE USE ONLY - UNAUTHORIZED USE IS A CRIMINAL OFFENSE INFORMATION FINGERPRINT VERIFIED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED BY AN ASTERISK(\*)

Name (Chanyers, 4) onale

Arr Date

Name Arresting Agency

**Booking Number** 

09/07/2010

1

SANTA MONICA PD

001372037

<u>Sex</u>

Race

<u>Hair</u>

**Eyes** 

**Height Weight**  <u>DOB</u>

М

WHITE

**BROWN** 

**GREEN** 

210

07/31/1965

<u>Cnt</u>

2

01

04

07

**Arrest Charges** PC 415(2)

**Dispo Date** 

<u>Result</u>

UNKNOWN

**UNKNOWN** 

DISTURBING THE PEACE

UNKNOWN

**UNKNOWN** 

602(0)PC

File Date

Name CaseNumber/County

Last Dept/Div

Warrants Issued

NONE

09/15/2010

LAX0WA2420501/LOS **ANGELES** 

C47

Sentence/Probation Type Dismissal in furth of

602

<u>Cnt</u> Filed Charges PC 415(2)

Dispo Date 05/09/2011

Dispo

justice per 1385 PC

DISTURBING THE PEACE 02 PC 602(O)

05/09/2011

Dismissal in furth of justice per 1385 PC

**TRESPASSING** 03

PC 602(O)

05/09/2011

Dismissal in furth of justice per 1385 PC

**TRESPASSING** 

PC 415(2)

05/09/2011

Dismissal in furth of

DISTURBING THE PEACE

PC 415.5(A) 05/09/2011 justice per 1385 PC

05

Dismissal in furth of justice per 1385 PC

DISTURBING THE PEACE 06 PC 415.5(A)

05/09/2011

Dismissal in furth of justice per 1385 PC

DISTURBING THE PEACE

05/09/2011

Convicted

SUMM PROB 24 MONTH(S)

PC626.8 80

05/09/2011

Convicted

SUMM PROB 24 MONTH(S)

PC626.8

Name Arresting Agency

**Booking Number** 

Arr Date 02/28/2009

1

SHERIFF - RIVERSIDE CO

5309119004

<u>Cnt</u>

**Arrest Charges** 

**Dispo Date** UNKNOWN

<u>Result</u> UNKNOWN

NO ARREST RECEIVED

SEE COMMENT FOR CHAR

Date: 12/04/2015

Page 4 Time: 14:15

CRIMINAL HISTORY TRANSCRIPT FOR OFFICE USE ONLY - UNAUTHORIZED USE IS A CRIMINAL OFFENSE INFORMATION FINGERPRINT VERIFIED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED BY AN ASTERISK(\*)

Key Name (1) MYERS, DONALD JAMES Date Name First Used: 09/07/2010 D. SID/CII, A30148396 MAIN: 33135251 FBI: 663799000 ARV

2

UNKNOWN

**UNKNOWN** 

File Date

Name CaseNumber/County
SWM084862/RIVERSIDE

Last Dept/Div

Warrants Issued

NONE

Cnt Filed Charges

PC 594(B)(1) VANDALISM **Dispo Date** 01/05/2010

**Dispo** Convicted Sentence/Probation Type

024 MONTHS PROBATION, IMP SENSS

Page 5 Time: 14:15

CRIMINAL HISTORY TRANSCRIPT FOR OFFICE USE ONLY - UNAUTHORIZED USE IS A CRIMINAL OFFENSE INFORMATION FINGERPRINT VERIFIED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED BY AN ASTERISK(\*)

Key Name.(1) MYERS/DONALD JAMES Date Name First Used: 09/07/2010 | Listory Asign State Name Firs

PENDING WARE

No Pending Cases.

Page 6 Time: 14:15

CRIMINAL HISTORY TRANSCRIPT FOR OFFICE USE ONLY - UNAUTHORIZED USE IS A CRIMINAL OFFENSE INFORMATION FINGERPRINT VERIFIED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED BY AN ASTERISK(\*)

Name (II) MYERE: DONALDALA

Arr Date

Name Arresting Agency

**Booking Number** 

11/07/2015

1

LAPD - CITIZEN'S ARREST

004495025

Sex

Race

<u>Hair</u>

**Eyes** 

**Height Weight**  **DOB** 

М

WHITE

**BROWN** 

**GREEN** 

203

07/31/1965

<u>Cnt</u>

**Arrest Charges** PC 243.4(E)(1)

Dispo Date UNKNOWN Result 1 4 1

**SEXUAL BATTERY** 

UNKNOWN

### (CASE FILING INFORMATION NOT MATCHED IN L.A. COUNTY)

Arr Date

Name Arresting Agency

<u>Booking Number</u>

11/05/2013

LAPD - HOLLYWOOD DIVISION

003764386

<u>Sex</u>

1

<u>Race</u>

<u>Hair</u>

<u>Eves</u>

Height

603

Weight

**DOB** 

М

WHITE

**BROWN** 

**GREEN** 

602

205

07/31/1965

Cnt

Arrest Charges PC 646.9(A)

STALKING

Dispo Date UNKNOWN Result 1 4 1

UNKNOWN

File Date

Name CaseNumber/County

Last Dept/Div

Warrants Issued

**ANGELES** 

11/07/2013

ELA3CA1904501/LOS

53

NONE

<u>Cnt</u>

Filed Charges

Dispo Date

<u>Dispo</u>

01

PC 646.9(A)

Sentence/Probation Type

**STALKING** 

11/07/2014

Dismissal in furth of

justice per 1385 PC

Arr Date

Name Arresting Agency

**Booking Number** 

04/29/2009

1

SHERIFF - RIVERSIDE CO

5309119004-330652504

<u>Cnt</u>

Arrest Charges

Dispo Date

Result

PC 594(B)(1) VANDALIŜM

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

(CASE FILING INFORMATION NOT MATCHED IN L.A. COUNTY)

Page 7 Time: 14:15

CRIMINAL HISTORY TRANSCRIPT FOR OFFICE USE ONLY - UNAUTHORIZED USE IS A CRIMINAL OFFENSE INFORMATION FINGERPRINT VERIFIED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED BY AN ASTERISK(\*)

SID/GIL A30148396 MAIN 38136251 FBI-661799DD9 ARV

**END OF TRANSCRIPT** 

All of which is contrary to the law and against the peace and dignity of the People of the State of California. Declarant and complainant therefore prays that a warrant may be issued for the arrest of said defendant(s) and that he may be dealt with according to law.

Attached hereto and incorporated by reference as though fully set forth are written statements and reports, consisting of pages, which constitute the basis upon which I make the within allegations.

A declaration in Support of the Issuance of Such Warrant is Submitted.

Executed at Los Angeles, California, on 01/13/2016.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Declarant and Complainant CARRILLO #40854

#### INFORMAL DISCOVERY NOTICE

TO THE ABOVE-NAMED DEFENDANT(S) AND/OR ATTORNEY(S) FOR DEFENDANT(S):

Plaintiff, the People of the State of California, hereby requests discovery/disclosure from the defendant(s) and his or her attorney(s) in this case pursuant to Penal Code Sections 1054.3 and 1054.5.

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that if complete disclosure is not made within 15 days of this request, plaintiff will seek -- on or before the next court date, or as soon as practicable thereafter -- a court order enforcing the provisions of Penal Code Section 1054.1, subdivisions (b) and (c). This is an ongoing request for any of the listed items which become known to the defendant(s) and his or her attorney(s) after the date of compliance.

The written statements and reports attached hereto constitute discoverable materials designated in Penal Code Section 1054.1. Any additional material discoverable pursuant to Penal Code Section 1054.1 that becomes known to plaintiff will be provided to the defense.

If, prior to or during trial, as a result of this request plaintiff obtains additional evidence or material subject to disclosure under a previous defense request or court order pursuant to Penal Code Section 1054.1, plaintiff will disclose the existence of that evidence or material within a reasonable time.

DISCOVERY MATERIALS SHOULD BE DELIVERED TO A DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY IN MASTER CALENDAR COURT ON THE FIRST TRIAL DATE.